The Navajo Nation DR.Buu NYGREN Presipent

Yideeskdadi Nitsahakees | Think for the Future

July 18, 2025

TRANSMITTAL

TO . Lisa Jymm, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Funds / OPVP
FROM : CS n\/

Cordell Shdrtey, Contracting Officer
Contracts and Grants Section / OMB

SUBJECT . Fiscal Recovery Funds (FRF) - ARPA Personnel

. Information on Contract (per Original Award):

U.S. Treasury American Recovery Plan

ARPA Personnel Act (ARPA) 21.027
Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No. - Federal
CMY-28-24 $15,000,000.00 2025 10/01/2024 to 12/31/2026
Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date
Il. Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:
New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K2115547
Contract Mod No. internal voditication No 11
Amt of Award Increase $89,099.34 $16,332,070.68 to $16,421,170.02
AMOUNT FROM TO
(O Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To

(J Other, specify:

Authorizing Document - Attached:

(O Contract / Agreement - Date executed:
(OJNNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date:
Other, specify: NN Council Resolution CMY-28-24

lll. Comments by CGS:

This is 12th Transmittal on $15,000,000 ARPA funds allocated to OPVP FRF Office. Budget increased by $89,099.34 per
Resolution CMY-28-24 and Memorandum of June 30, 2025. Y-T-D budget in FMIS totals $16,421,170.02

Attachment
CC: Contract files EW
Contract Accounting / DPM / Departments

7//K/Z§ ) OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET
POST OFFICE BOX 646 | WINDOW ROCK, AZ 86515 | PHONE: (928) 871-6570 | FAX: (928) 871- 6567




THE NAVAJO NATION

SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET

BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART |. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: US Treasury ARPA Personnel

Title of Grant : US Treasury ARPA Personnel Grant No.:

FMIS Business Unit No. K2115547

CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 03/22/21-12/31/26
PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)

2110 Regular 9,463,980.69 61,329.54 9,525,310.23
2200 Salary Adj 79,026.00 79,026.00
2310 Temporary 295,792.85 295,792.85
2510 Overtime 363.82 363.82
2710 Regular 9,906.36 9,906.36
2900 Fringe Benefits 3,600,040.35 27,320.61 3,627,360.96
3110 Fleet 168,044.00 168,044.00
3120 Program 343,999.00 343,999.00
3210 Vehicle Rental 2,500.00 2,500.00
3230 Personal Travel 375,000.00 375,000.00
3310 Air 20,000.00 20,000.00
4120 Office Supplies 150,000.00 150,000.00
4200 Non Capital Assets 239,000.00 239,000.00
4410 Operating Supplies 192,000.00 192,000.00
4610 Supplies 5,000.00 5,000.00

TOTALS: 14,944,653.07 88,650.15 15,033,303.22

CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affecte #3 ﬂy

modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered ii K )5/5/

PART Ill. CERTIFICATION:
Program Manager

(print): Lisa Jymm, Executive Director

Signature/Date: Signature/Date:

tion for processing the change. The

Sean McCahé) Controller

ZQ\Y/\ Ubo_elzales

ﬁ“%“@m

PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY

Bortunt |48 wSa b
Verified &
Recommend Approval for
Approval: W 7/’ 7/76/ FMIS Entry: (s V‘—j 2908
Contract Analyst - Signature / Date Contracting Officer - Signature / Date
(- gk
Copy: Contract files Contract Accounting/O0C FY'25 NN BIM

™ 16-

(b b 00h




THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET
BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART I. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: US Treasury ARPA Personnel FMIS Business Unit No. K2115547

Title of Grant : US Treasury ARPA Personnel Grant No.:

CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 03/22/21-12/31/26

PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
Subtotal from page 1 14,944,653.07 88,650.15 15,033,303.22
4700 Fuel 6,000.00 6,000.00
5130 Land 90,000.00 90,000.00
5310 Building/Space 20,400.00 20,400.00
5520 Telephone 9,600.00 9,600.00
5570 Internet 19,200.00 19,200.00
5610 Wireless 12,000.00 12,000.00
5710 Energy 16,800.00 16,800.00
5750 Services 120,000.00 120,000.00
6040 Services 434,000.00 434,000.00
6200 External Contractors 48,000.00 48,000.00
6300 Technology 72,000.00 72,000.00
6520 Consulting 21,900.00 21,900.00
6600 Audit 204,000.00 204,000.00
7110 Program 10,000.00 10,000.00
TOTALS: 16,028,553.07 88,650.15 16,117,203.22
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:

*

On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for processing the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART Ill. CERTIFICATION:
Program Manager

(print):

Signature/Date: Eﬁéé-W
—

Division/Executive
Director (print): A

Sean Mc&@])e, Controller

4/ed)zs

Lisa Jymm, Executive Director

Signature/Date:

PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY

¥ 1HEWSIw

Verified &
Recommend %% Approval for ; ==
Approval: 7/’7/” 75~ FMIS Entry: CMN— 7172y
Contract Analyst - Signature / Date ’ 0/ Contracting Officer - Signature / Date
/([\ ’l[l') 1
Copy: Contract files Contract Accountirig/OOC FY'25 NN BIM




THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET
BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART |. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: US Treasury ARPA Personnel FMIS Business Unit No. K2115547
Title of Grant : US Treasury ARPA Personnel Grant No.:
CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 03/22/21-12/31/26
PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.
(A) (B) () (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
Subtotal from page 2 16,028,553.07 88,650.15 16,117,203.22
7410 Media 48,000.00 48,000.00
7510 Training & Professional 146,000.00 146,000.00
7600 Employment Related Expenses 1,000.00 1,000.00
7710 Insurance Premiums 155,356.85 449.19 155,806.04

i :

TOTALS: 1— —16,378;809.92 89,099.34 * -467468;009:26

CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE: 4 /¢, 332, 070. (¥ &/oH21,170.02

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for processing the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART lll. CERTIFICATION:
Program Manager Division/Executive
(print): Lisa Jymm, Executive Director Director (print): A\ Seap’ﬁbé;be, Controller

4
Signature/Date: \5%6'{ W Signature/Date: W é/{(//lf
e - -

PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY va..k will e wlp sk;dl,
Ppdn 1 148059l
Verified &

Recommend Approval for - ‘
Approval: m 7/‘7/702§ FMIS Entry: SN 7Y 2
/

Contract Analyst - Signature / Date /ﬂ ﬂ‘ ,“ t( Contracting Officer - Signature / Date
l

Copy: Contract files Contract Accountigg/OO0C FY'25 NN BIM




MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBIJECT:

The Navajo Nation DR.Buu NYGREN presinens

Yideeskgadi Nitsahikees |

Think for the Future

Dominic Beyal, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget (NNOMB)

Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer
NNOMB/ Contract and Grants Section

Lisa Jymm, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office

June 30, 2025

Summary of Change Forms for ARPA/FRF Personnel and Chapter Projects.

The Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office (NNFRFO) has submitted the Summary of Change forms
for ARPA/FRF projects listed below for update in FMIS.

No. | BU# Description
1 | K211500 US Treasury — OPVP FRF Office
2 | K211501 US Treasury — Broadband Office
3 | K211502 US Treasury — Human Resources
4 | K211503 US Treasury — Water Resources
5 | K211504 US Treasury — EPA Admin - FRF
6 | K211505 US Treasury — Business Reg - FRF
7 | K211506 US Treasury — Heritage & Historic Pres.
8 | K211508 US Treasury — General Land Dev.
9 | K211509 US Treasury — DCD Admin - FRF
10 | K211510 US Treasury — DCD Chapters - FRF
11 | K211511 US Treasury — AML - FRF
12 | K211512 US Treasury — Forestry - FRF
13 | K211513 US Treasury — Minerals - FRF
14 | K211514 US Treasury —OO0C - FRF
15 | K211515 US Treasury — Navajo Land Dept. i
16 | K211516 US Treasury — Economic Relief — [ v v g A
17 | K211518 US Treasury — Judicial Branch
18 | K211519 US Treasury — Attorney General
19 | K211520 US Treasury — Fish & Wildlife
20 | K211521 US Treasury — Economic Dev - FRF
21 | K211522 US Treasury — Hardship Assistance
22 | K211537 US Treasury — COVID-19 DALTCS
23 | K211540 US Treasury — Ofc of Management & Budget
24 | K211543 US Treasury — Water Trans & Dist

Page 1 of 2

NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUUND OFFICE
P.0. BOX 2469 & WINDOW ROCK. A7 86515 & PHONE (928) 309-5539




Page 2 of 2
RE: Memo to OMB dated 6/30/25

25 | K211547 US Treasury — Hardship Assistance 4
26 | K211550 US Treasury — BB Last Mile 2

27 | K211556 US Treasury — DNR Admin Cost

28 | K211558 US Treasury — DHR Tribal Enrollment
29 | K211561 US Treasury — Drinking Water T&D
30 | K211563 US Treasury — Housing Support

31 | K211565 US Treasury — Bathroom Additions
32 | K211566 US Treasury — Drinking Water Sou
33 | K211591 US Treasury — Chinle Warehouse

34 | K211592 US Treasury — DPS Rural Address

35 | K2115114 US Treasury — Nazlini Warehouse

36 | K2115115 US Treasury — Nazlini Admin Bldg
37 | K2115116 US Treasury — Nazlini Cemetery

38 | K2115173 US Treasury — LeChee Chp Warehouse
39 | K2115207 US Treasury — St. Michaels Renov

40 | K2115208 US Treasury — Oak Springs Kitch AD
41 | K2115261 US Treasury — Tsahbiikin Warehouse
42 | K2115270 US Treasury — Crystal Gooseneck

43 | K2115368 US Treasury — Round Rock Store

44 | K2115391 US Treasury — Teesto John D 724P
45 | K2115392 US Treasury — Teesto John D 324G
46 | K2115549 US Treasury — Indirect Cost

The worksheet attached indicates the business unit and name of the program and the difference
between the portal and FMIS. The summary of change forms have been completed and now are

forwarded to your office for processing.

The balances highlighted in the light peach color identifies those that are payroll related object codes.
The balances highlighted in the light green color identifies those that are central support and admin cost

without payroll.

The balances highlighted in the light blue color identifies those that are ARPA/FRF and need to be

transferred to RRR/GF with a N-account business unit number.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office by phone at (928) 309-5535 or by email

at liymm@navajo-nsn.gov. Thank you.

cc: Christine Chavez, Accounting Manager, OOC/CA
Germaine Jones, Deputy Contracting Officer, OMB/0CG
Elfreida Woodman, Senior Budget Analyst, OMB/OCG
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R5551200P

Job

Project

** UPDATED BUDGET ***

K2115547

Cost
Code

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL

Cost
_Type
1710
1710
1705
1700
1000
2110
2110
2200
2200
2100
2310
2310
2300
2510
2510
2500
2710
2710
2700
2900
2910
2920
2940
2950
2970
2900
2001
3110
3110
3120
3120
3100
3210
3210
3230
3230
3200
3310
3310

. Description
Program Revenue
Program Revenue
CG Revenue

External C/G Revenue Sourc

Revenues
Regular
Regular
Salary Adj
Salary Adj
Permanent
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Overtime
Overtime
Overtime
Regular
Regular
Merit & Bonus Pay
Fringe Benefits
FICA
Group Insurance
Retirement
Unemployment Benefits
Annual Leave
Fringe Benefits

Personnel Expenses
Fleet
Fleet
Program
Program
Vehicle Use
Vehicle Rental (off rese
Vehicle Rental (off rese
Personal Travel
Personal Travel
Personal Travel Expenses
Air
Air

NAVAJO NATION —
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Thru Date
LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
DECUM  BudgetAmt Budget Amt ~ Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
6 BN 15,000,000.00- 16,421,170.02- C 16421170.02- ‘ ‘ 1.00
6 T 1500000000 16421170.02- 714733057 927383945 a4 56
ST 15000000.00- 16.421,170.02- 7.14733057- C 92m3s394s- 4 56
4T 15000,000.00- 16,421,170.02- 7,147.330.57- C oomsias a4 56
3T 15,000,000.00- 16,421,170.02- 7,147,330.57- 9027383945 44 56
6BN 816510800 9.491,969.07 9.491,969.07 1.00
6 T ' 8,165,108.00 9,491.969.07 4,837,045.87 4,654,923.20 1 TS
6BN 593,735.00 7902600 79,026.00 1.00
6 T 593,735.00 7902600 o - 79,026.00 - 1.00
5T 875884300 957099507 483704587 - 4.733.949.20 s a9
6 BN ‘ 20579285 . 20579285 1.00
6 T - B 295.792.85 32763126 ‘ T O T T
5T 295,792.85 327,631.26 31.838.41- -
6 BN - 363.82 - 3682 - - 100
6 T 36382 363.82 ‘ 1.00
5T - 36382 363.82 - 100
6 BN 9.906.36 9,906.36 1.00
6 T 9,906.36 981225 w1l 99 o1
s T - ©9.906.36 981225 o 9 o1
SBN 326571300 3,613.977.92 ‘ 361397792 - 1.00
6 T - 391,573.59 - 39157359-
6 T 437.456.92 437.456.92-
6 T o o o 769,465.96 - qac‘hg N
6 T ‘ o 43,026.49 4302649 -
6T - Coss7039s 5870395 ] -
5T 326571300 3613977.92 170022691 1900 e 53
40T 12,024,556.00 13,491,036.02 6.875.080.11 6.615.955.91 1 49
6 BN 268,044.00 168.044.00 - - 168.044.00 o
6 T 268,044.00 168.044.00 50,467.61 117.576.39 30 70
6BN 37800000 34399900 - 343,999.00 - 1.00
6 T 37800000 34399900 19,206.69 32479231 06 94
5T 646,044.00 512,043.00 69.674.30 442,368.70 14 86
6BN 2,500.00 250000 1.00
6 T 2,500.00 145811 1.041.89 58 S
6 BN 375,000.00 375.000.00 - - 375.000.00 - 1.00
6 T 37500000 375,000.00 56,636.82. 5,437.80 312,925.38 17 83
s T 37500000 377.500.00 58,094.93 543780 313,.967.27 17 8
6 BN 20,000.00 o o 20,000.00 1.00
& T 20,000.00 4,683.17 15,316.83 23 77

9:26:34

7/31/2025




R5551200P

Job K2115547

Project

Cost
Code
3300
3000
4120
4120
4200
4200
4100
4410
4410
4400
4610
4610
4700
4700
4600
4000
5130
5130
5100
5310
5310
5360
5300
5000
5520
5520
5570
5570
5610
5610
5510
5710
5710
5750
5750
5700
5500
6040
6040

Cost
Type

*** UPDATED BUDGET ***

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL

Description
Commercial/Charter Fares
Travel Expenses
Office Supplies
Office Supplics
Non Capital Assets
Non Capital Assets
Office Supplies & Equipme
Operating Supplies
Operating Supplies
Operating Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Fuel
Fuel
Transportation Supplies
Supplies
Land
Land
Lease
Building/Space
Building/Space
Equipment/Supplies
Rental
Lease & Rental
Telephone
Telephone
Internet
Internet
Wircless
Wireless
Communications
Energy
Energy
Services

Services

Communications & Utilities
Services

Services

LPM

5
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T
T
BN
T
BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

NAVAIOINATION 7182025 9:26:34

Job Status Inquiry Print Page = >

Thru Date 7/31/2025

Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
DECUM BudgetAmt Budget Amt - Amount ) Amount Balance - Spent Remaining
) 20,000.00 4,683.17 - 15,316.83 23 . ﬂ
_.cw:ﬂa ooo.u#w,co‘ i 132,452.40 5,437.80 - 771,652.80 - 15 o 4w.M
B 150,000.00 150,000.00 o 150,000.00 . 1.00
150,000.00 150,000.00 &.\.um\o.ow‘ 102,649.31 32 AM
- wmo.oo@ 239,000.00 o ‘Nuoboobo 1.00
w\moboo‘oo Nuo,ooo.oo. ‘ 65,537.75 28,897.37 _a?mm&.m.m 40 .60
500,000.00 389,000.00 112,888 44 28,897.37 24721419 36 o4
_cwbco.@o 192,000.00 B B _cw‘coc.cc - 1.00
- 192,000.00 192,000.00 45,435.01 22,282.10 124,282.89 i 35 AOM
192,000.00 _cw,cco.a 45.435.01 ‘ 22,282.10 124,282.89 ﬂ .65
B 5.000.00 B 5,000.00 1.00
5,000.00 731.46 : . 4.268.54 ‘ ﬂ 85
B m.ooo.&vv 6,000.00 - 1.00
- 6,000.00 847.90 5,152.10 14 86
- \_ 1,000.00 1,579.36 9,420.64 14 .wm\
692,000.00 592.000.00 159.902.81 51,179.47 38091772 36 o4
~90,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 1.00
oo.ooy 90,000.00 79,500.00 10,500.00 88 - 12
90,000.00 oc,oooa 79,500.00 10,500.00 i .88 . 12
o 20,400.00 20.400.00 B 20,400.00 - - 1.00
- 20,400.00 20,400.00 - 2,508.00 N.mCm,oﬁw 15,384.00 S 25 o ,qm.
- B . 3,074.00 B 3,074.00 6,148.00- - -

20,400.00 20,400.00 5,582.00 | 5,582.00 9.236.00 s 45
a 110,400.00 110,400.00 85,082.00 m.uxwa 19,736.00 - 82 - 18
o 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 o 1.00
9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 1.00
19,200.00 19,200.00 B _o.wool.oc' _.B
19,200.00 19,200.00 13,567.08 i 5,632.92 1 29
- 12,000.00 12,000.00 - 12,000.00 - E
- 12,000.00 12,000.00 5.289.27 6,710.73 44 .56
\ 40,800.00 40,800.00 18,856.35 21,943.65 46 .54
16,800.00 16.800.00 o 16,800.00 1.00
16,800.00 16,800.00 6,500.77 4,872.12 5,427.11 .68 32
120,000.00 120,000.00 o o B 120,000.00 o 1.00
. 120,000.00 120,000.00 - 120,000.00 1.00
136,800.00 136,800.00 ] 6,500.77 ar,xqw. _M 125,427.11 .08 92
177.,600.00 177,600.00 25.357.12 4,872.12 147,370.76 17 83
84,000.00 434,000.00 - 434,000.00 - 1.00
84,000.00 434,000.00 434.000.00 1.00




R5551200P

Job

Project

K2115547

“** UPDATED BUDGET ***

K2115547

Cost
Code

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL

Cost
Type
6010
6200
6200
6300
6300
6100
6000
6520
6520
6600
6600
6510
6500
7110
7110
7100
7410
7410
7400
7510
7510
7600
7600
7500
7710
7710
7700
7000

Uowﬁ&i&:
Building i
External Contractors
External Contractors
Technology
Technology
Plant, Property & Equipme

Repairs & Maintenance
Consulting
Consulting
Audit
Audit
Professional Services
Contractual Services
Programs
Programs
Programs
Media
Media
Media
Training & Professional
Training & Professional
Employment Related Expen
Employment Related Expen
Employee Special Transact
Insurance Premiums
Insurance Premiums

Insurance & Benefits

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNE
Total:

NAVAJO NATION 7/18/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Thru Date
LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
DECUM \_w‘:am\ﬁ Amt - wcam%; Amt ~ Amount Amount - \m»‘_mz»on Spent Remaining
s T §4.000.00 434,000.00 43400000 - 1.00
6 BN B - 48,000.00 - \am,c@ - 48,000.00 1.00
6 T 48.000.00 48,000.00 - - 48,000.00 1.00
6 BN - 72,000.00 72,000.00 - 72,000.00 - 1.00
6 T LPOO@ um.ooo.oo\ qwbo\g o 1.00
S T _No,ooo‘cc‘ ) 120,000.00 - B _No.ooo.oo\ - - 1.00
4T 204,000.00 - ‘umb.ooobo - . 554,000.00 - 1.00
6 BN 134,400.00 ) 21,900.00 - - o 21,900.00 - - 1.00
6 T 134,400.00 21,900.00 21,900.00 1.00
6 BN 204,000.00 B 204.000.00 o 204,000.00 1.00
6 T \‘ Nok_,oco‘co\ B 204,000.00 - No».o.oc.oo - - _.oo\
5 T - 338.,400.00 Nwm,coc.oe! NNm,co?‘oﬂv B o 1.00
4T 338,400.00 Nwm,ooo.cm‘ NNm.cco.mm o o g
6 BN o - 10.000.00 - B - 10,000.00 - 1.00
6 T ‘_o‘ooo.cc 11,838.07 12,259.65 14,097.72- 2.4 _l 1.41-
5 T _o,cca 11,838.07 12,259.65 14,097.72- 241 1.41-
6 BN 48,000.00 ) \w@ooo.oe bm‘oowo.op N _.B
6 T - 48,000.00 48,000.00 B 738.77 _bbqwn\.\ 45,853.87 .04 B .96
5 T ‘Awba 48.000.00 738.77 1,407.36 45,853.87 .04 .96
6 BN - 236,000.00 146,000.00 - 146,000.00 - 1.00
6 T \Nw?ccmnvw 146,000.00 9,767.20 i 136,232.80 .07 93
6 BN - 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - 1.00
6 T - 1 ,coo,co‘ B o 1,000.00 1.00 .
S T Nwm,oo\cwo\o 147,000.00 c‘qa 137,232.80 .07 93
6 BN o 148,000.00 155,691.00 - - o - \_mw,mo_ .00 - E
6 T 148,000.00 155,691.00 i 50,760.42 104,930.58 B 33 .67
S5 T 148,000.00 GP@EE\ 50,760.42 104,930.58 33 .67
4 T bwm,ooo.[op 360,691.00 73,104.46 13,667.01 273,919.53 o .24 .76
3T 15,000,000.00 = 16,421,170.02 7,350,978.90 80,738.40 452.72
R T B o 203,648.33 wohumhlo\ - 284.386.73- -
. T 203,648.33 80,738.40 284,386.73-

9:26:34
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7/31/2025




R5551200P

Job K2115547

Project

Cost Cost
Code Type

1710
1710
1705
1700
1000
2110
2110

*** CURRENT BUDGET ***

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL

Description
Program Revenue
Program Revenue
CG Revenue

External C/G Revenue Sourc
Revenues
Regular
Regular
Salary Adj
Salary Adj
Permanent
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Overtime
Overtime
Overtime
Regular
Regular
Merit & Bonus Pay
Fringe Benefits
FICA
Group Insurance
Retirement
Unemployment Benefits
Annual Leave
Fringe Benefits
Personnel Expenses
Fleet
Fleet
Program
Program
Vehicle Use
Vehicle Rental (off rese
Vehicle Rental (off rese
Personal Travel
Personal Travel
Personal Travel Expenses
Air
Air

NAVAJO NATION

7/18/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Thru Date
LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
DE CUM Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
6 BN 15,000,000.00- 16,332,070.68- 16,332,070.68- 1.00
6 T 15.000.000.00- 16,332,070.68- 7,147,330.57- 9,184,740.11- 44 .56
5 T 15,000.000.00- 16,332,070.68- 7.147,.330.57- 9.184,740.11- 44 .56
4 T 15.,000,000.00- 16,332,070.68- 7.147,330.57- 9,184,740.11- A4 .56
3 T 15,000,000.00- 16,332,070.68- 7,147,330.57- 9,184,740.11- A4 56
6 BN 8,165,108.00 9,430,639.53 9,430,639.53
{ e 3 8,165,108.00 9,430,639.53 4,837,045.87 4,593,593.66
6 BN 593.735.00 79.026.00 79,026.00
6 T 593,735.00 79,026.00 79.026.00
5 T 8,758,843.00 9.509,665.53 4.837,045.87 4,672,619.66 51 49
6 BN 295,792.85 295,792.85 1.00
6 T 295,792.85 327.,631.26 31.838.41- .11 1=
5 T 295,792.85 327.631.26 31,838.41- 1.1 -
6 BN 363.82 363.82 1.00
6 T 363.82 363.82 1.00
5 T 363.82 363.82 1.00
6 BN 9,906.36 9,906.36 1.00
6 T 9.906.36 9.812.25 94.11 .99 .01
5 T 9.906.36 9.812.25 94.11 99 01
5BN 3.265.713.00 3.586.657.31 3,586,657.31 1.00
6 T 391,573.59 391,573.59-
6 T 437,456.92 437,456.92-
6 T 769.465.96 769,465.96-
6 T 43,026.49 43,026.49-
6 T 58,703.95 58,703.95-
oNT 3,265,713.00 3,586,657.31 1,700,226.91 1,886,430.40 o
4 T 12,024,556.00 13,402,385.87 6,875,080.11 6,527,305.76
6 BN 268,044.00 168.044.00 168,044.00
6 T 268.,044.00 168.044.00 50,467.61 117.576.39 30 .70
6 BN 378,000.00 343,999.00 343,999.00 1.00
6 T 378.000.00 343,999.00 19,206.69 324,792.31 .06 .94
50D 646.044.00 512,043.00 69,674.30 442368.70 14 .86
6 BN 2,500.00 2.500.00 1.00
6 T 2,500.00 1,458.11 1,041.89 58 42
6 BN 375,000.00 375,000.00 375,000.00 1.00
6 T 375,000.00 375,000.00 56,636.82 5,437.80 312,925.38 A7 83
5 T 375,000.00 377,500.00 58.094.93 5,437.80 313,967.27 A7 83
6 BN 20.000.00 20.000.00 1.00
6 T 20,000.00 4,683.17 15316.83 23 77

9:16:06
1

7/31/2025




R5551200p  *** CURRENT BUDGET ***

Job K2115547 US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL
Project
Cost Cost
Code Type Uomn:nmom
3300 Commercial/Charter Fares
3000 Travel Expenses
4120 Office Supplies
4120 Office Supplics
4200 Non Capital Assets
4200 Non Capital Assets
4100 Office Supplies & Equipme
4410 Operating Supplies
4410 Operating Supplies
4400 Operating Supplies
4610 Supplies
4610 Supplies
4700 Fuel
4700 Fuel
4600 Transportation Supplics
4000 Supplies
5130 Land
5130 Land
5100 Lease
5310 Building/Space
5310 Building/Space
5360 Equipment/Supplies
5300 Rental
5000 Lease & Rental
5520 Telephone
5520 Telephone
5570 Internet
5570 Internet
5610 Wireless
5610 Wireless
5510 Communications
5710 Energy
5710 Energy
5750 Services
5750 Services
5700 Utilities
5500 Communications & Utilities
6040 Services
6040 Services

NAVAJO NATION

7/18/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Thru Date
LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
DECUM w_.wawﬁ Amt Budget Amt Amount - Amount Balance o Spent Remaining
s T 20,000.00 4,683.17 o 15,316.83 e 77
4T 1,021,044.00 909,543.00 132,452.40 m,%uﬂ,wm‘ 771,652.80 m .85
6 BN 150,000.00 150.000.00 - - 150,000.00 1.00
6 T 150,000.00 150,000.00 47,350.69 1 ow.mwo.w_\ ﬁ \ .68
6 BN 350,000.00 B Non - B 239,000.00 - - 1.00
6 T 350,000.00 239,000.00 65,5317 2889737 144,564.88 ) 40 60
5T 500,000.00 389.000.00 112,888.44 28,897.37 w2419 36 o4
6 BN _cN.omo.op 192,000.00 - 192,000.00 B 1.00
6 T 192,000.00 : 192,000.00 amkmm.ﬂﬂ 22,282.10 - 124,282.89 \ 35 , .65
5 T [H.Mo\cao 192,000.00 o 45,435.01 uN,NxN._o! 124,282.89 - 35 - .65
6 BN 5.000.00 ‘m,eoo.bo 1.00
6 T m.ooﬁoo\ 731.46 i A,Nom‘m&\ . ~w ﬂ
6 BN 6,000.00 - @.ooo‘oo 1.00
6 T o.oom.cm‘ mb.\.oc\ B m,_mw‘:,w 14 , 86
5T 1 _,oocho‘ . 1,579.36 9,420.64 14 wM
4 T 692.,000.00 592.000.00 . 159,902.81 51,179.47 380,917.72 o 36 o .OA\
6 BN 90,000.00 90,000.00 B B - 90,000.00 - 1.00
6 T - 90,000.00 90,000.00 ~79,500.00 ) \ 10,500.00 .88 12
5 1 90,000.00 9000000 79.500.00 - 10,500.00 8 12
6 BN 20.400.00 No.aooAB o B 20,400.00 1.00
6 T 20,400.00 ‘NWA%@ 2,508.00 2,508.00 15,384.00 25 B a5
6 T 3 3,074.00 3,074.00 6,148.00-
S I 20,400.00 ‘Nc.aoc.o[o, . 5,582.00 - 5,582.00 9,236.00 o .55 - 45
4 T 110,400.00 110,400.00 85,082.00 o 5,582.00 19,736.00 .82 - A8
6 BN 9,600.00 B 9,600.00 o.mocbo\ 1.00
6 T obo‘o.co\ \ 9,600.00 9,600.00 1.00
6 BN 19,200.00 Eumoobc S 19,200.00 o - 1.00
6 T 19,200.00 _c.Noa 13,567.08 5,632.92 71 29
6 BN 12,000.00 12.000.00 S B 12,000.00 1.00
6 T 12,000.00 12,000.00 5,289.27 \aw 1 om .Aa\ M
5§ T 40,800.00 40,800.00 1 m.wmmw 21,943.65 A6 54
6 BN 16,800.00 16.800.00 ) 16,800.00 - 1.00
6 T 16,800.00 16,800.00 6,500.77 4,872.12 5,427.11 .68 32
6 BN 120,000.00 120,000.00 S 120,000.00 - 1.00
6 T 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 - 1.00
5 T 136,800.00 _um,mg 6,500.77 4,872.12 125.427.11 .08 92
4 T 177.600.00 177,600.00 25,357.12 4,872.12 147,370.76 5 83
6 BN -84.000.00 434.000.00 434.,000.00 - 1.00
6 T 84,000.00 434,000.00 434,000.00 1.00

9:16:06
2

7/31/2025



R5551200P

Job

Project

K2115547

*** CURRENT BUDGET *** NAVAJO NATION 7/18/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print
K2115547  US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNEL Thru Date
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DECUM Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
6010 Building 5 T 84,000.00 434,000.00 434,000.00 1.00
6200 External Contractors 6 BN 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 1.00
6200 External Contractors 6 T 48.000.00 48.000.00 48,000.00 1.00
6300 Technology 6 BN 72,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 1.00
6300 Technology 6 T 72,000.00 qw.ooo.co‘ - 72,000.00 1.00
6100 Plant, Property & Equipme 5 T 120,000.00 120.000.00 120,000.00 1.00
6000 Repairs & Maintenance 4 T 204,000.00 554.,000.00 554,000.00 1.00
6520 Consulting 6 BN 134,400.00 21,900.00 . 21,900.00 1.00
6520 Consulting 6 T 134,400.00 21,900.00 21,900.00 1.00
6600 Audit 6 BN 204,000.00 204,000.00 204,000.00 1.00
6600 Audit 6 T . 204,000.00 204,000.00 204,000.00 1.00
6510 Professional Services 5 T 338,400.00 i 225,900.00 i N 225,900.00 1.00
6500 Contractual Services 4 T 338,400.00 225,900.00 225,900.00 1.00
7110 Programs 6 BN 10,000.00 10,000.00 1.00
7110 Programs 6 T 10,000.00 11,838.07 12,259.65 14,097.72- 2.41 1.41-
7100 Programs 5 T 10,000.00 11,838.07 12,259.65 14,097.72- 241 1.41-
7410 Media 6 BN 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 1.00
7410 Media 6 T 48,000.00 48,000.00 738.77 1,407.36 45,853.87 .04 .96
7400 Media s T 48,000.00 48.000.00 738.77 1,407.36 45,853.87 .04 .96
7510 Training & Professional 6 BN 236,000.00 146.000.00 146,000.00 1.00
7510 Training & Professional 6 T 236,000.00 146,000.00 9,767.20 136,232.80 07 93
7600 Employment Related Expen 6 BN 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.00
7600 Employment Related Expen 6 T 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.00
7500 Employee Special Transact S T 236,000.00 147,000.00 9,767.20 137,232.80 .07 93
7710 Insurance Premiums 6 BN 148,000.00 155,241.81 155,241.81 1.00
2 SR 000 15524 50 760 4 52 !

7700 Insurance & Benefits 50,760.42 104,481.39 33 .67

Special Transactions

Page -

73,104.46 273,470.34

US TREASURY- ARPA PERSONNER T 203,648.33 80,738.40 284,386.73-

Total: 1T 203,648.33 80,738.40 284,386.73-

9:16:06
3

7/31/2025




